

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' grade An ISO 9001:2015 Certified University

Declared U/s 3 of UGC ACT 1956 vide Notification no.F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India

Karad, Dist. : Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin : 415539

Tel: 02164-241555-8 (Extn. 563)

Website: www.kvv.edu.in | E-mail: coe@kvv.edu.in

● Admissions 2024-25 ●

B. Sc. Nursing, B. P. Th., B Pharmacy, Pharm. D, B. Sc. Medical Imaging Technology,

B. Sc. Perfusion Technology, B. Sc. Cardiac Care, B. Sc. Neurophysiology Technology

Date & Time of Entrance Exam : Wednesday, 12th June 2024

(Timing: 11.00 am to 12.15 pm)

Mode of Entrance Test : Online EntranceExamination (Proctored)

Date of Availability of Online Application Form : From Thursday, 4th April 2024

Last Date of Submission of Application Form : Friday, 7th June 2024

Entrance Fees : 500/- (Non Refundable)

Online Application form & other details are available on University website www.kvv.edu.in

Warning: This University has neither authorized any person nor agency to admit the student on behalf of the university. Those who are doing so are doing on their own and University shall not be responsible for such illegal activities.

Sd/-Competent Authority, KVVDU, Karad.